State of West Virginia

Division of Mining and

Reclamation

Department of Environmental Protection

Completed Applications Report

OMR
Region = ALL

Covering the Period from April 01, 2016 through June 30, 2016

SMA #
Issued
SMA NPDES Applicant
No. No. Name Acres County
PANTHER CREEK
1.S300116 WV1028880 MINING, LLC 79.27 Kanawha
REPUBLIC .
2.S300316 WwV1028901 ENERGY, INC 561.43 Raleigh
TAMS
3.S300416 WV1028910 MANAGEMENT 442.36 Raleigh
INC
Total
Acres 1,083.06
Permits
Issued
Permit NPDES Applicant
No. No. Name Acres County
AMERICANMOUNTAINEER .
1.0200910 WV1023675 ENERGY INC 74.00 Harrison
2.0500215 WV1028235 COAL RIVER MINING, LLC 65.00 Raleigh
3.0500315 WV1028243 COAL RIVER MINING, LLC 66.00 Raleigh
WARRIOR ENERGY .
4.5301114 WV1028685 RESOURCES LLC 263.00 Greenbrier
5.5400110 WV1024078 EI\Q;HONAL RESOURCES, 738.10 Wyoming
6.U500414 WV1028332 ROCKWELL MINING, LLC 17.30 Wyoming
Total
Acres 1,223.40
Prospecting
Approvals
Applicant
Prospect No. Name Acres County
1.P200116 ARK LAND COMPANY 5.00 Taylor
2.P200216 ARK LAND COMPANY 4.00 Barbour
3.P300116 ARK LAND COMPANY 0.74 Raleigh
KENTUCKY FUEL .
4,P301415 CORPORATION 1.31 Raleigh
CONSOL OF .
5.P500116 KENTUCKY INC 2.07 Mingo
6.P500315 DIWV2, LLC 2.96 Wayne
7.P500515 DIWV2, LLC 2.97 Wayne
Total Acres 19.05

Permit Transfer / Assignment / Sale

Approved

Report Date - 07/26/2016

Nearest
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15.
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Seq Transfer

#

0

To

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

5507986

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

5500593

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

U502308

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

5302490

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

u008783

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

0005982

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

5012480

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

0005882

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

0300205

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

0008082

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

5301502
5300495
S$300800

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

5010082

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

R005600

ERP ENVIRONMENTAL
FUND, INC.

5021875
5003880
S019377
5601586
H039700
D003182
HO037000
0002182
5014179
5010380
5026876
5003876
R075300
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
U503496
U503596

Transfer
From

APOGEE COAL COMPANY, LLC

APOGEE COAL COMPANY, LLC

BLACK STALLION COAL COMPANY,
LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

CATENARY COAL COMPANY, LLC

MOUNTAIN VIEW COAL COMPANY,
LLC

PIONEER FUEL CORPORATION



31. 0 SOUTHERN MINERALS INC WEST VIRGINIA PROPERTIES INC
U301113

Operator Assignments
Approved

1

2

Permit
No.

.S300314

. 5400500

Seq #
0

0

Operator Permit

Name Holder

COMMONWEALTH MINING, GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
LLC MINING, LLC

CLINE AND SONS STONE

AND GRAVEL, INC. FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC

Insignificant Permit Revisions
Approved

1
2

3
4
5
6
7

8.
9.
10.
11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.

38.
39.

Permit
No.

.E007500
.0001381

.0003682
.0005185
.0201596
.0301593
.0301791
0302105
0502601
0508091
P058600

S007280

§200106
$200610
S200909
S201004
S201306
S300103
$300103
$300108
S300315
S300405
S300507
S300811
S300812
S301507
$302005
§302005
S302500
S303107
5400809
S401096
S401711
§500102
§500212
S500306

S500395

S500608
S500615

Seq #
22

Permittee
Name

DIWV2, LLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.

BLACK CASTLE MINING COMPANY INC
MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY

VINDEX ENERGY CORPORATION

COYOTE COAL COMPANY LLC
PERFORMANCE COAL COMPANY
GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL MINING, LLC
RAVEN CREST CONTRACTING LLC
DELBARTON MINING COMPANY

DYNAMIC ENERGY, INC.

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.

LP MINERAL LLC

ICG EASTERN, LLC

PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC
PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC
PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
PANTHER CREEK MINING, LLC
MET RESOURCES, LLC

TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.

ICG EASTERN, LLC

ALEX ENERGY INC

MET RESOURCES, LLC
MIDLAND TRAIL RESOURCES, LLC
JMAC LEASING INC

JMAC LEASING INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

PANTHER CREEK MINING, LLC
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
LITTLE BEN TRUCKING INC
INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
STOLLINGS TRUCKING CO INC
HOBET MINING, LLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.

RAVEN CREST CONTRACTING LLC
GREENBRIER MINERALS LLC



40. S500802
41. 5500803
42.5501200
43.5501300

44.5501494

45. 5501506
46. 5501506
47.5502300
48. 5502301
49. 5502598
50. S502898
51. S504991

52.5505289

53. 5602788
54.0005383
55.U007883
56.U017983
57.U050100
58.1U062000
59.0066300
60. U102591
61.U300512
62.U300693
63. U300894
64. U300900
65.U301205
66.U301407
67.0U301894
68. U306686
69. U400491
70.U400499
71.U400901
72.U401198
73.U401198
74.U401497
75.U402199
76.U500504
77.U501198
78.U501209
79.U501907
80.U502207
81.U502400
82.Y100600

22
15

11

11
20
21
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CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

RAVEN CREST CONTRACTING LLC
INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
GREENTHORN, LLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.

HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY
HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.

BLUE CREEK MINING, LLC

MURRAY AMERICAN ENERGY, INC.

THE MARION COUNTY COAL COMPANY
KANAWHA EAGLE MINING, LLC
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.

BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY, LLC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

THE OHIO COUNTY COAL COMPANY
KINGSTON MINING, INC.

MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL MINING, LLC
GREEN VALLEY COAL COMPANY

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

GREEN VALLEY COAL COMPANY
CONSOL AMONATE MINING COMPANY LLC
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.

RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
KANAWHA EAGLE MINING, LLC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

ARCH RECLAMATION SERVICES, INC.
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

METTIKI COAL, LLC

Significant Permit Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.
1.0003482
2.U502596

11
4

Permittee
Name

MAIDSVILLE LANDING LLC
RAMACO RESOURCES LLC

Insignificant Incidental Boundary Revisions

Approved

Permit
No.

eq #

Acres
Added

Permittee
Name



1.0007382
2.0012583
3. 0100987
4.0301213

5.0501106

. P060600

6

7.5101488
8.5200110
9. 5200502
10. S200793

11. 5201002

12. 5201398
13.S300101
14. 5300499
15. 5300795

16. 5301400

17.8301711
18. 5400400
19. 5401096
20.S500105
21.S500613

22.5501200

23.5501594
24.5501707

25. 5502007

26.5502108

27.5502898
28. 5505792
29. 5505792

30.0007883

31.0U010483

32.10042800
33.U104391

34.U104591

35.U104591
36.U200104
37.0U200707
38.1U200805
39.0201400

40.U300104
41.U300601
42.U302100
43.U400295
44.U401109
45.U500304
46.U500305

47.U501398

—
ol
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15
16

82

79

11
12

19

14

22

24

14

15
38

POCAHONTAS COAL COMPANY LLC
REPUBLIC ENERGY, INC

TUNNEL RIDGE, LLC

SOUTHERN MINERALS INC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY
INC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX
COAL-MAC MINING, INC.
BULLSKIN STONE & LIME LLC
BRUSHY FORK RESOURCES LLC
FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
VINDEX ENERGY CORPORATION

BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY,
LLC

FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
ALEX ENERGY INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
MAPLE COAL CO., LLC

PRITCHARD MINING COMPANY,
INC.

NEEDMORE MINING LLC
PREMIUM ENERGY, LLC
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ROCKWELL MINING, LLC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY
INC

EAGLE MINING LLC
EAGLE MINING LLC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY
INC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX
COAL-MAC MINING, INC.

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

THE MARION COUNTY COAL
COMPANY

THE HARRISON COUNTY COAL
COMPANY

KINGSTON MINING, INC.
CARTER ROAG COAL COMPANY

THE OHIO COUNTY COAL
COMPANY

THE OHIO COUNTY COAL
COMPANY

METTIKI COAL (WV), LLC

THE MARSHALL COUNTY COAL
COMPANY

TUNNEL RIDGE, LLC

BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY,
LLC

MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
KINGSTON MINING, INC.

MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
ARACOMA COAL COMPANY INC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY
INC

0.00
5.24
11.84
-0.98

-3.08

0.00

-21.00
-29.60
14.50
0.00

-8.00

31.80
0.00
0.00
4.42

-0.22

0.71
0.00
5.17
-61.67
-40.83

0.00

4.00
3.30

-62.20

-11.40

-25.65
0.00
-1.00

-2.32

5.18

-68.22
2.20

0.00

4.10
0.00
4.32
4.93
1.43

7.41
0.42
-4.67
-3.16
0.72
0.51
3.94

2.22



48.U503197
49.U503197

26 MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY 16.00
27 MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY 0.00

Total

Acres -209.64

Significant Incidental Boundary Revisions

Approved

Permit
No.

1.U102692

2.U200612

Permit Renewals

Approved
Permit
No.

1.0011383

2.0011983

3.0101086

4.0102392

5. 0300500

6. 0300700

7.0301095

8.0301593

9. 0301600
10.0301786
11. 0401786
12. 0500391
13.0501795
14. 0501800
15. 0502386
16. 0600986
17.Q000383
18. Q003873
19. Q004078
20. Q004673
21. Q004674
22.Q007074
23. Q009573
24.Q102890
25. Q200408
26. Q200705
27.Q200795
28.Q202087
29. 5200205
30. S200409
31. 5200912
32. 5200995
33. 5300208
34.S5301004
35.5301203
36. S301999
37.5302390

Seq # Permittee Acres
Name Added
2 THE MARSHALL COUNTY COAL 0.40

COMPANY :
SHELBY RUN MINING COMPANY
1 1.05

LLC

Total

Acres 1.45
Permittee
Name

WOLF RUN MINING COMPANY

J & W COAL SALES INC

ERP FEDERAL MINING COMPLEX, LLC
THE MARSHALL COUNTY COAL COMPANY
POWELLTON COAL COMPANY LLC
POWELLTON COAL COMPANY LLC
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
COYOTE COAL COMPANY LLC
PRITCHARD MINING COMPANY, INC.
MIDLAND TRAIL RESOURCES, LLC
WESTWOOD MINING CO, INC

CCI CYRUS RIVER TERMINAL LLC
KANAWHA RIVER TERMINALS LLC
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

BROOKS RUN SOUTH MINING LLC
PANTHER CREEK MINING, LLC
FAIRFAX MATERIALS, INC.

FAIRFAX MATERIALS, INC.
SOUTHERN WEST VIRGINIA ASPHALT, INC.
GREER LIME COMPANY

GREER LIMESTONE COMPANY
FAIRFAX MATERIALS, INC.

FAIRFAX MATERIALS, INC.

BUCKEYE STONE COMPANY

NORTH MOUNTAIN SHALE, LLC
DECKER'S CREEK LIMESTONE COMPANY
MEADOWS STONE & PAVING INC
FAIRFAX MATERIALS, INC.

BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY, LLC
FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC

BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY, LLC
FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
REPUBLIC ENERGY, INC

MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
ALEX ENERGY INC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
PANTHER CREEK MINING, LLC



38. 5400301
39. 5400409
40. 5400507
41. 5401096
42.5401110

43. 5500395

44. 5501310
45. 5501809
46. 5501900
47.5505389
48. 5600886
49.U100995
50.U200105
51.U201310
52.U201495
53.U300704
54.U301394
55.U301607
56.U301695
57.U400207
58.U500506
59.U500710
60. U501091
61.U501100
62.U505192

Inactive Status

Approved
Permit
No.

1.D002182
2. D006682
3.0001885
4.0005585
5.0013983
6.0014783
7.0105891
8. 0300700
9. 0301306

10. 0400306

11. 0500106
12. 0500912
13. 0501001
14. 0501496
15. 0501992
16. 0503290
17.0503708
18. 0504191
19. 0509588
20.P064700

21.Q000183
22.Q004078
23.Q301995
24. Q302492

GLEN ALUM OPERATIONS LLC
MET RESOURCES, LLC

GS ENERGY, LLC

MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
GMAX INC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.

HAMPDEN COAL, LLC

HAMPDEN COAL, LLC

ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC
HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY
JACKS BRANCH COAL COMPANY
DANA MINING COMPANY LLC
BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY, LLC
LITTLE EAGLE COAL COMPANY LLC
LITTLE EAGLE COAL COMPANY LLC
KANAWHA ENERGY COMPANY
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
MAPLE COAL CO., LLC
PERFORMANCE COAL COMPANY
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.

PINE RIDGE COAL COMPANY, LLC
KANAWHA EAGLE MINING, LLC
ARACOMA COAL COMPANY INC
SPARTAN MINING COMPANY
ARACOMA COAL COMPANY INC

Permittee
Name

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
GOALS COAL COMPANY

GOALS COAL COMPANY

MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
GREYEAGLE COAL COMPANY
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.

ICG EASTERN, LLC

POWELLTON COAL COMPANY LLC
GATLING, LLC

WEST VIRGINIA COAL RECLAMATION
COMPANY, LLC

FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
OMAR MINING COMPANY
ROCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT INC
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
BROOKS RUN SOUTH MINING LLC
OMAR MINING COMPANY

RHINO EASTERN LLC

BOXLEY AGGREGATES OF WEST VIRGINIA,
L.L.C.

SOUTHERN WEST VIRGINIA ASPHALT, INC.
BOXLEY AGGREGATES OF WEST VIRGINIA,
L.L.C.
BOXLEY AGGREGATES OF WEST VIRGINIA,
L.L.C.



25. 5024076
26. 5200511
27.5401395
28.5501310
29.1U066300
30.U300294
31.U302006
32.0400107
33.0401107
34.U401198
35.0U402199
36. U500206
37.U500305
38.U500512
39.U500594
40.U500705
41.U500805
42.U501009
43.U501706
44.U502207
45.U502895
46.U507991

Incremental Bonding

Approved
Permit
No.
1.S300314

2.5302607
3.5500613
4.5504189

Phase 1 Release

Increment

No.

NN U

ICG EASTERN, LLC

TEN-A-COAL COMPANY

BROOKS RUN SOUTH MINING LLC
HAMPDEN COAL, LLC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC

PAY CAR MINING INC

MCCM LLC

RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
RAVEN CREST CONTRACTING LLC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ROCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT INC
INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

RAVEN CREST CONTRACTING LLC
CENTRAL APPALACHIA MINING, LLC
FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ROCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT INC
INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC

Permittee
Name

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL MINING,
LLC

PANTHER CREEK MINING, LLC
ROCKWELL MINING, LLC
HIGHLAND MINING COMPANY

Approved
. . Seq Total Bond Released
Permit No. Responsible Party Name 4 Acres Amount Amounts
REBEKAH COAL
1.  S200608 COMPANY INC 1 22.00 $38,720.00  $24,640.00
2. S201412 DP SOUTHBOUND COAL 1 27.91 $50,400.00  $29,600.00
COLLC
Total 49.91 $89,120.00  $54,240.00
Phase 2 Release
Approved
Permit Responsible Party Seq Acres Total Bond Released
No. Name # Amount Amounts
COAL-MAC, INC. DBA
1. S009780 PHOENIX COAL-MAC 1 334.87 $275,616.00 $172,260.00
MINING, INC.
Total 334.87 $275,616.00 $172,260.00
Phase 3 Release
Approved
. . Total Bond Released
Permit No. Responsible Party Name Seq # Acres Amount Amounts



1. 0016683 MAIDSVILLE LANDING 1 3.86 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

LLC

2. 0301103 g}gGSTON MINING, 1 50.23 $51,000.00 $51,000.00

3. 0302507 E]EEIAMA HANDLING 21.15 $59,840.00 $59,840.00

4. S500611  EAGLE MINING LLC 1 12219 $615,000.00 $615,000.00
COAL-MAC, INC. DBA

5. S503390 PHOENIX COAL-MAC 1  269.96 $105,840.00 $105,840.00
MINING, INC.

6. U050100 %IS'VOL COAL SALES, 7.44 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
VINDEX ENERGY

7. vis10 LR 1 41.65 $100,320.00 $100,320.00
S & M ENERGY

8. 41310 oSN ERERGY 1 16.96 $53,720.00 $53,720.00
RIVERSIDE ENERGY

9. VIS8 Lo iR e 1 497 $10,200.00 $10,200.00
APOGEE COAL

10. US00598 ooy e 1 37.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total 57541  $1,025920.00  $1,025,920.00
Quarry Annual Bonding
Approved

Permit Seq Responsible Party
ID # Name

1. Q000583 14 ESSROC CEMENT CORP.
2. Q011173 14 ESSROC CEMENT CORP.
3 Q200103 11 GREER INDUSTRIES, INC., DBA GREER

LIME COMPANY
Applications Denied
Permit Seq Applicant
No. No. Name Appl-Type
1.P203314 1 EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC PRR
2.5200909 1 PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC IPH2
3.5501594 6 EAGLE MINING LLC IPH1
4.5501594 3 EAGLE MINING LLC IPH1
5. 5501594 4 EAGLE MINING LLC IPH1
6.S501594 5 EAGLE MINING LLC IPH1
7.S501707 3 EAGLE MINING LLC IPH1
8.5501707 2 EAGLE MINING LLC IPH1
9. 0400895 9 BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION INA
Applications
Withdrawn/Terminated
Permit Seq Applicant .
No. No. Name Appl.Type  Action
1. New/Pending 0 ICG EASTERN, LLC 19A Terminated
. JULIANA MINING .
2.New/Pending 0 COMPANY INC 19A Terminated
. OXFORD MINING .
3. New/Pending 0 COMPANY LLC 19C Terminated
4.0008282 3 SECOND STERLING CORP. INA Withdrawn
5.0102292 12 LP MINERAL LLC REV Withdrawn
ROARING CREEK COAL .
6.0202210 1 COMPANY LLC SMA Withdrawn

7.P203711 1 T.S. MINING, LLC PRR Terminated



8

9
10

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31
32

33

.P500615

.Q100599

.Q200189
S003576
S201492
S300404
S300499
S301011

S301913
S302203
S$302203
5302203

5400698

5501598

S$502097

5502789

. 5503893
.U102591
.U200107
.U300413
.U301214
.U306288

.U400895
.U401994
.U500694

.U502008

— W NN DN O

—_

12

DAM - Certificate of

App

1
2
3

4
5

rovals

Permit
No.

.0002383

.0100100

.0101086

.0101193
.0101193

Seq No.

5

BROOKS RUN SOUTH PRO
MINING LLC

MARTIN MARIETTA QAB
MATERIALS INC

BARDON, INC QMOD
ICG EASTERN, LLC INA
ICG EASTERN, LLC INA

REVELATION ENERGY LLC RNW

REVELATION ENERGY LLC RNW
ALEX ENERGY INC INB
ROLLING S AUGERING
LLC SMA
POCAHONTAS COAL IPH1
COMPANY LLC
POCAHONTAS COAL IPH1
COMPANY LLC
POCAHONTAS COAL IPH1
COMPANY LLC
BAYSTAR COAL COMPANY
INC IPH1
COAL-MAC, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC IPH2
MINING, INC.
}AIGI({:ITE FLAME ENERGY REV
COAL-MAC, INC. DBA
PHOENIX COAL-MAC IPH2
MINING, INC.
ICl\%NSOL OF KENTUCKY IPHD
THE OHIO COUNTY COAL IBR
COMPANY
WOLF RUN MINING INA
COMPANY
ﬁégGSTON RESOURCES SMA
ROLLING S AUGERING
LLC SMA
MIDLAND TRAIL IPHI1
RESOURCES, LLC
BLUESTONE COAL INA
CORPORATION
RHINO EASTERN LLC PH1
INDEPENDENCE COAL PHI
COMPANY INC
GREENBRIER MINERALS PH2
LLC
NPDES Applicant
No. Name
ERP FEDERAL MINING
COMPLEX, LLC
THE OHIO COUNTY COAL
COMPANY
ERP FEDERAL MINING
COMPLEX, LL.C
THE MONONGALIA
COUNTY COAL COMPANY
THE MONONGALIA

COUNTY COAL COMPANY

Terminated

Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Terminated

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Terminated

Withdrawn

Withdrawn



AMERICANMOUNTAINEER
ENERGY INC

THE OHIO COUNTY COAL
COMPANY

6.0200910 1

7.U102591 3



